

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).440/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in CRLM No.51583/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH @ SUNIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.C.B.I

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail and office report]

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ravi C. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent-CBI submits that they are proposing to drop about 35 witnesses and they will examine only 15 witnesses. We are told that the trial of the case is being carried out on day-to-day basis. Be that as it may, we direct the Sessions Judge to complete the prosecution evidence within a period of six weeks. We also direct the respondent to file statement regarding the progress of the case before the next date of listing.

Post after six weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master