

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CR L M P . N O. 87 5 8 / 2 0 0 7 in S.L. P .(Crl.) No(s).4 4 0 / 2 0 0 7

SUNI L KUMA R SIN G H @ SUNI L SIN G H

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E OF BIHA R TR.C. B. I

Respondent(s)

(for Bail and office report )

Date: 13/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Mishr a, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat Harsh Vardh m a n, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Ku m a r Jh a, Adv.  
Mr. Ravichandr a Pr a k a s h , Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Ku m a r Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Shar a n, ASG  
Mr. Vikas Shar m a, Adv.  
Mr. P. P a r m e sw a r a n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Addl. Solicitor General, appearing for the respondent, prays  
for some time to file reply to the application. Let him do so within two weeks.  
Put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)  
y Dhawan)  
rt Master

Court Master

(Vija  
Cou