

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8758/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)
No(s).440/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in CRLM No. 51583/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH @ SUNIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.C.B.I

Respondent(s)

(For BAIL and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master