

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C R L M P . N O . 8 7 5 8 / 2 0 0 7 in S.L. P .(Crl.) No(s).4 4 0 / 2

0 0 7

S U N I L K U M A R S I N G H @ S U N I L S I N G H
s)

Petitioner(

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R T R . C . B . I
(for Bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Mishr a, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Ku m a r Jh a, Adv.
Mr. Ravichandr a Pr a k a s h , Adv.
Mr. Ka m a l Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Ku m a r Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Shar a n, ASG
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Shar m a, Adv.
Mr. P. P a r m e sw a r a n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Addl. Solicitor General, appearing fo

r the respondent submits that two witnesses, P W 61 and 62 have already been examined and the statement of accused person under Section 31 3 Cr.

P.C. has also been recorded.

Mr. P.S. Mishra, learned senior counsel for the pe

titioner now submits that the Court trying the case is now lying vacant and, therefore, the trial will be delayed on this count. We request the High Court t

hat some suitable officer may be appointed early so that the trial of this case is concluded at the earliest.

With these observations, the Crl. Misc. petition is disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master
Court Master