

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 17023-17024/2007 in S.L.P.(Crl.) No(s).440/2007

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH @ SUNIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.C.B.I

Respondent(s)

(for Intervention/Clarification & Modification)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv. Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

List in the second week of January, 2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master