

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL M P . N O. 17318 / 2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)
No(s).440/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12 / 2 006 in CRL M No. 51583 / 2006 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A)

SUN I L K U M A R S I N G H @ SUN I L S I N G H Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R T R . C . B . I Respondent(s)

(for clarification/ modification of court's order)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikash Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after three months.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master