

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 17318/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)
No(s).440/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in CRLM No. 51583/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH @ SUNIL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.C.B.I Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

FOR INTERVENOR Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We direct the Presiding Officer hearing Sessions Trial
Case No. 613 of 2002 to submit a report to this Court
indicating why the trial has not been concluded till date.

Let this report be submitted within three weeks
from the date of communication of this order.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master