

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.17318 of 2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).440/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in CRLM No.
51583/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH @ SUNIL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.C.B.I Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. C.V.S. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner submitted that the trial has now been
concluded. In view of this development, the
criminal miscellaneous petition is, accordingly,
disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master